## WATERSHIP DOWNS LLC MANCHESTER, MICHIGAN 48158

## RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the UNDERSIGNED acknowledges the inherent risks involved in riding and working around horses, which risks include bodily injury from using, riding or being in close proximity to horses, among other risks, and further that both horse and rider can be injured in normal use or in competition and schooling:

IN CONSIDERATION for the privilege of horse boarding, riding and using Watership Downs LLC property, the Undersigned agrees to hold harmless and indemnify all Watership Downs LLC property owners, employees and agents. The Undersigned further agrees to release Watership Downs LLC property owners, employees and agents from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, or illness to the Undersigned or any horse owned by the Undersigned or to any family member or spectator accompanying the Undersigned.

FURTHER, the Undersigned agrees to wear ASTM/SEI approved protective head gear with harness attached at all times when mounted.

## **WARNING**

Under the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act (1994 P.A. 351), an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity.

It is mutually understood that the liability release contained in this agreement shall constitute a waiver of liability for an injury to or death of an equine activity participant beyond the provisions of the Michigan Equine Activity Act, 1994.

Date	Signature (or signature of parent or guardian if minor under 18 years of age)
Name	Phone
Address	Phone
- La	Birthdate

ERSHIP DOWNS LLC

Please return to: Kelsey Overbey Boos Watership Downs LLC 20111 Boetger Road Manchester, Michigan 48158